

Our Ref: 101/2020  
March 2020

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

I have Freedom of Information request regarding Asthma.

Could you kindly provide the answers to the questions mentioned below for Asthma and number of patients treated for the last 3 months with mentioned drugs.

- 1) How many patients have been treated in the last 3 months regardless of disease, with:

| Drug         | Patients |
|--------------|----------|
| Benralizumab | 0        |
| Omalizumab   | 6        |
| Reslizumab   | 0        |
| Mepolizumab  | 12       |
| Upadacitinb  | 0        |

- 2) How many adult patients have been in the hospital for their severe asthma, in the last three months?

**Unfortunately, we don't have the ability to identify the severity of asthma via diagnosis codes, as such the criteria used is simply for Diagnosis code for 'Asthma'.**

**1,663 Individual Inpatient**

**645 Individual Outpatients**

**Some of the Inpatients may also be outpatients.**

- 3) How many children with severe asthma have been seen in the hospital for severe asthma in the last three months?

**Unfortunately, we don't have the ability to identify the severity of asthma via diagnosis codes, as such the criteria used is simply for Diagnosis code for 'Asthma'.**

**103 Individual Inpatients**

**419 Individual Outpatients**

**Some of the Inpatients may also be outpatients.**